

38 LAC 51/24 NARENDER Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.  
(BAWALA 08/2001-02)

22.01.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

RE led. However, it has come to the notice of this Court that the beneficiary of land is DSIIDC. Accordingly, Court notice be issued to DSIIDC, returnable for **02.02.2026**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2026