

71 LAC 51/24 NARENDER Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
(BAWALA
08/2001-02

02.02.2026

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Counsel for DSIIDC alongwith LA Raja Chaudhary.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

DSIIDC accepts notice. It is stated on its behalf that is the beneficiary. Accordingly DDA is replaced with DSIIDC as R-2. Copy of the petition be supplied to DSIIDC, who may file the WS as per law.

To come up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.02.2026